## AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 28807 28807

RE: Renewal of PA-01004, Contract No. 28807 for Furnishing and Delivering Custodial Paper Products to the City of Long Beach (BPLB04000078)

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of May 2, 2006 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Unisource (Contractor)

	No. 28807 is amended by mutual agreement of the k preceding the appropriate amendment:	parties and as indicated below by a check or
1.	The term is extended to August 1, 2007.	
<b>X</b> 2.	.\$250,000.00 has been added to the 2nd renewal \$750,000.00.	term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of
3.	Prices during this period shall remain firm.	
	The price for certain items shall be increased as sho incorporated herein by this reference.	own on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
	The price for certain items shall be decreased as she incorporated herein by this reference.	own on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
6.	The discount offered to the City is increased by	%.
	The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", whice this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.	h is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
	The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is at reference, are hereby added to the Contract.	tached hereto and incorporated herein by this
9.	Current permits, licenses, insurance and other require	d information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.
Except as and rema above.	s expressly amended above, all terms and condition in full force and effect. Executed with all formal Attach Notary if Out-of-State on the condition of the con	ities required by law as of the date first stated
	(Signature)	(Signature)
THOM	AS PITERA	Kenneth F. Vuylsteke
PACK	(Print / Type Name)  CAGING + Supply Sustems	(Print / Type Name)
Presid	dent) Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)	President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)
THE CITY OF	FLONG BEACH:	
ву:	City Managef	Approved as to form:  ROBERTLE. SHANNON, City Attorney  By: 6266  Senior Deputy

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## COUNTY OF GWINNETT

On this 9th day of June, 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, came Thomas Pitera, President – Packaging and Supply Systems of Unisource Worldwide, Inc., to me personally known to be the President-Packaging and Supply Systems of Unisource Worldwide, Inc. who executed the preceding instrument and does acknowledge the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the city of Norcross, Georgia, the day and date first above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/10/08

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Chata of California	•
State of California	ss.
County of Orange	_ J
On June 22,2004 before me	Murly Garcia, Notary Pul
personally appeared Kinn #	Murly Garcia, Notary Pul Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Publicat Vuyloteke Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	<b>.</b> .
	personally known to me
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
NERLY R. GARCIA	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1369866	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Alotary Public - California Al	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2006	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Murly R. Garcia
	8 ignature of Notary Public
	TIONAL
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Amndmud	No. Two to Contract 28807
Document Date: May 2, 2001	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:/	N/4
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Kenneth V	President  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Olgrici 3 Name.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Individual 🗣 Corporate Officer — Title(s):	President Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Unityous a	Worldmide
- · · · ·	





Joe Marcano Jr Territory Sales Manager

Facility Supplies 13217 S. Figueroa St. Los Angeles, CA 90061

Phone: 800-544-0860 x8623 Customer Service: 888-242-1827

Fax: 800-562-1957

City Of Long Beach Purchasing Division Attention: Cindy Martinez 333 West Ocean Blvd., Plaza Level Long Beach, CA 90802

Subject: Renewal of Contract No. 28807 (PA-01004) for furnishing and delivering Custodial Paper Products to the City Of Long Beach (BPLB04000078)

Dear: Cindy

Our Company is proposing price increase on contract# 28807 as follows:

PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION		PREV	PRO	PROPOSED	
		F	PRICE	P	RICE	INC
GP 24100	C-Fold Paper Towel	\$	14.42	\$	16.02	10
SCA CB520	n n	\$	15.03	\$	16.34	8
KC 1510	н	\$	16.85	\$	18.72	10
KC 50600	0600 Roll Towel 8" X 600"			\$	55.22	10
GP 28055	n n	\$	40.92	\$	45.22	9.5
SCA RB600	" "	\$	30.02	\$	32.63	8
KC 41300	Paper Towel In Dispenser Box	\$	15.56	\$	17.29	10
SCA 199178	n n	\$	53.44	\$	58.09	8
KC 5102-30	Toilet Paper Roll 1 Ply 1000 Shts/rl	\$	38.05	\$	42.29	10
GP 14580	u u	\$	32.32	\$	35.91	10
TS1636	tt tt	\$	35.11	\$	38.16	8
GP 00018	Toilet Paper Roll 1Ply 1500 Shts/rl	\$	31.92	\$	35.27	9.5
GP 10101	Toilet Tissue Interfold Sheets 2 Ply	\$	33.40	\$	36.70	9
Lifeguard	1/2 Fold Toilet Seat Covers 20/pk/cs	\$	25.34	\$	27.54	8
GP 25190	C-Fold Paper Towel 10-1/4 x 13" 1ply	\$	16.86	\$	18.73	10
GP 15590	Toilet Paper Roll 1Ply 96/rls/cs	\$	31.15	\$	34.61	10
Swheart/Solo RD3	Waxed Paper Cups 3oz	\$	64.94	\$	72.15	10
Swheart/Solo R9N	Waxed Paper Cups 9oz	\$	47.42	\$	52.69	10
Swheart/Solo HP508	Paper Cup W/Handle 8 oz	\$	36.64	\$	40.71	10

Please don't hesitate to call us if you have any questions

Kinds Regards

Joe Marcano Jr Unisource